
 
 

Report of Arts Representative Shreya Dandamudi to SSMU Legislative Council  
Feb 27, 2020 

 
SEMESTER 2 REPORT 

 
- Attended SSMU and AUS Legislative Councils, as well as AUS ExComms 
- Current Committees: SSMU Library Improvement Fund, SSMU Finance (and 

Investment), and 2 AUS Committees ()  
 

 
● Went to AGSEM event in December, which was in collaboration with the SSMU VP 

External and VP University Affairs 
● Attended SSMU Library Improvement Fund Committee Tuesday January 21st 
●    Attended SSMU Finance Committee meeting Monday Feb 3 
●    (Now involved with SSMU Finance, and the SSMU Investment Portfolio) 
●    SSMU Finance Committee meetings Monday Feb. 10 and Wednesday Feb. 12  
●    Attended AUS ExComm Wed. Feb. 5  
●    Attended SSMU Legislative Council Thursday Jan. 30  
●    Planned AUS Executive bonding activities, which took place on Feb. 14 
●    Attended Candidates Info session on Thursday Feb. 6  
● Consulted with many candidates running for AUS 
● SSMU Finance and Investment Committees going well, meeting Mon. February 24 
● Attended AUS Excomm Wed. Feb 19, volunteered for a committee  
● SSMU General Assembly coming up Mon. Feb 24 
● No office hours Thursday Feb 27 (day of Leg. Council), will be out of the country 

 
 
REMINDER: ​Office Hours are T/R 1:15-2:15 pm 
 

● Come hang out or voice any concerns / ideas we can collaborate on  
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
Shreya Dandamudi, Arts Representative to SSMU 
artsrep3@ssmu.ca  
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